
Tax Rate 

2026-2027 Proposed Budget

Proposed Municipal Expenses 1,690,045.36$  8.78          

Proposed Municipal Revenues (850,820.00)$    (4.42)         

Proposed Municipal Budget/Appropriation 839,225.36$     4.36          

2025-2026 Budget

Municipal Expenses 1,557,863.00$  8.09          

Municipal Revenues (737,686.00)$    (3.83)         

Net 2025-2026 Municipal Budget/Appropriation 820,177.00$     4.26          

Changes in Net Expenditure Budget/Appropriation

2026-2027 Municipal Proposed 1,690,045.36$  8.78          

2025-2026 Municipal 1,557,863.00$  8.09          

Increase or (decrease) in Municipal Expenses 132,182.36$     0.69          

Changes in Net Revenues Budget/Appropriation

2026-2027 Municipal Proposed 850,820.00$     4.42          

2025-2026 Municipal 737,686.00$     3.83          

Increase  or (decrease) in Municipal Revenues 113,134.00$     0.59          

Total Budget Variance

2026-2027 Municipal Proposed 839,225.36$     4.36          

2025-2026 Municipal 820,177.00$     4.26          

Total Variance 19,048.36$       0.10          

Budget Cap Calculation COLA 2.5%

2025-2026 Net Budget 820,177.00$     4.26          

2.80% 0.00          

Max Tax Allowed 22,964.96$       0.12          

Proposed 2026-2027 Budget 839,225.36$     4.36          

Max Tax Allowed 843,141.96$     4.38          

Above/(Under) the Budget Cap (3,916.60)$        (0.02)         
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